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LAUC COMMITTEE ROSTER 2002-2003

LAUC APPOINTMENTS TO UNIVERSITY LIBRARIANS ADVISORY STRUCTURE

CDL Users Liaison Council (2005)
Christy Hightower
University of California, Santa Cruz
Phone: (831) 459-4708
Email: christyh@cats.ucsc.edu

Collection Development Committee (CDC) (2004)
Nancy Kushigian
Humanities/Social Sciences Dept.
Shields Library
University of California, Davis
Davis, CA 95616-5292
Phone: (530) 754-4337
Email: njkushigian@ucdavis.edu

Heads of Public Services (HOPS) (2004)
Catherine Soehner
Science Library
University of California, Santa Cruz
Santa Cruz, CA 95064
Phone: (831) 459-2554
Fax: (831) 459-2797
Email: soehner@cats.ucsc.edu

Heads of Technical Services (HOTS) (2005)
Jain Fletcher
Head, Technical Services Division
Dept. of Special Collections
University of California, Los Angeles
Los Angeles, CA 90095-1798
Email: jfletchr@library.ucla.edu

Library Privacy Liaisons (LPL) (2005)
Susana Hinojosa
218 Doe Library
Government Documents
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University of California, Berkeley
Berkeley, CA 94720-6000
Phone: (510) 643-9347
Fax: (510) 642-6830
Email: shinojos@library.berkeley.edu

Library Technology Advisory Group (LTAG) (2003)
Colby Riggs
Systems Office
241 SL
UCI Libraries
University of California
Irvine, CA 92623-9557
Phone: (949) 824-6078
Email: cmriggs@uci.edu

Northern Regional Library Facility Board (2005)
David de Lorenzo
Associate Director for Technical Services
The Bancroft Library
University of California, Berkeley
Berkeley, CA 94720-6000
Phone: (510) 643-3203
Fax: (510) 643-2548
Email: ddeloren@library.berkeley.edu

Preservation Operations (status pending)

Resource Sharing Group (2005)
Kerry Scott (5/16/03-12/8/03 on leave)
Deborah Turner (representative in K. Scott's absence)
University of California, Santa Cruz
Email: scottk@cats.ucsc.edu
Email: dturner@cats.ucsc.edu

Southern Regional Library Facility Board (2005)
Sheryl Davis
Preservation Officer and Assistant Head of Special Collections
University Library
University of California, Riverside
P.O. Box 5900
Riverside, CA 92517
Phone: (909) 787-4660
Email: davis5@citrus.ucr.edu

Systemwide Library And Scholarly Information Advisory Committee (SLASIAC) (2005)
Ann Jensen
Astronomy/Mathematics Library
100 Evans Hall
University of California, Berkeley
Berkeley, CA 94720-6000
Phone: (510) 642-5729
Fax: (510) 642-8257
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Email: ajensen@library.berkeley.edu

Systemwide Operating and Planning Advisory Group (SOPAG) (2004)
Tammy Dearie
Social Sciences and Humanities Library 0175R
University of California, San Diego
9500 Gilman Drive
La Jolla, CA 92093-0175
Phone: (858) 534-0733
Fax: (858) 534-7548
Email: tdearie@ucsd.edu

LAUC SYSTEMWIDE COMMITTEES

Ad Hoc Awards Committee (May 30, 2004)
Los Angeles
Chuck Wilson (CHAIR)
Charles E. Young Research Library
Room A1713
University of California, Los Angeles
Box 951575
405 Hilgard Avenue
Los Angeles, CA 90095-1575
Phone: (310) 206-2753
Email: cwilson@library.ucla.edu

Davis
Judith Welsh
Health Sciences Library
University of California, Davis
Davis, CA 95616-5291
Phone: (530) 752-6204
Email: jawelsh@ucdavis.edu

Riverside
Marie Bronoel
University of California, Riverside
PO Box 5900
Riverside, CA 92517-5900
Phone: (909) 827-7129
Fax: (909) 787-6378
Email: marie.bronoel@ucr.edu

Santa Barbara
Sally Willson Weimer
Donald C. Davidson Library
University of California, Santa Barbara
Santa Barbara, CA 93106
Phone: (805) 893-3454
Fax: (805) 893-4676
Email: weimer@library.ucsb.edu

Committee On Committees, Rules, And Jurisdiction
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Irvine (2003)
James E. Crooks (CHAIR)
Health Sciences Librarian
University of California, Irvine
1114 Medical Center Library
Irvine, CA 92697-8190
Phone: (714) 456-6487
Fax: (714) 634-9252
Email: jecrooks@uci.edu

Berkeley (2003)
AnnMarie Mitchell
Research, Reference and Collections
438 Doe Library
University of California, Berkeley
Berkeley, CA 94720-6000
Phone: (510) 643-3144
Fax: (51) 643-0315
Email: amitchel@library.berkeley.edu

Davis (2003)
Elaine Franco
Shields Library Catalog Dept.
Phone: (530) 752-5705
Email: eafranco@ucdavis.edu

Los Angeles (2003)
Ken Wade
UCLA American Indian Studies Center Library
3220 Campbell Hall
Box 951548
Los Angeles, CA 90095-1548
Phone: (310) 206-7510
Fax: (310) 206-7060
Email: kwade@ucla.edu

Riverside (2004)
Lynne Reasoner
Government Publications
University of California, Riverside
Email: reasoner@citrus.ucr.edu

San Diego (2004)
Peter Brueggeman
Scripps Institution of Oceanography Library
9500 Gilman Drive, Dept 0219
University of California, San Diego
La Jolla, CA 92093-0219
Phone: (858) 534-1230
Fax: (858) 534-5269
Email: pbrueggeman@ucsd.edu

San Francisco (2004)
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Peggy Tahir
Kalmanovitz Library and Center for Knowledge Management
University of California, San Francisco
530 Parnassus Avenue
San Francisco, CA 94143-0840
Phone: (415) 476-5765
Fax: (415) 476-4653
Email: peggy.tahir@library.ucsd.edu

Santa Barbara (2004)
Gerardo (Gary) A. Colmenar
Davidson Library
University of California, Santa Barbara
Santa Barbara, CA 93106-9010
Phone: (805)893-8067
Fax: (805) 893-4676
Email: colmenar@library.ucsb.edu

Santa Cruz (2004)
Cynthia Jahns
University of California, Santa Cruz
Phone: (831) 459-3187
Email: cjahns@cats.ucsc.edu

Committee On Diversity
Davis (2003)
Jerry Thompson (CO-CHAIR)
Carlson Health Science Library
One Shields Ave.
University of California, Davis
Davis, CA 95616-5291
Phone: (530) 752-7637
Fax: (530)752-4718
Email: jlthompson@ucdavis.edu

Los Angeles (2003)
Judy Consales (CO-CHAIR)
Interim Director
Louise M. Darling Biomedical Library
12-077 CHS
Box 951798
University of California, Los Angeles
Los Angeles, CA 90095-1798
Phone: (301) 825-5949
Email: consales@library.ucla.edu

Berkeley (2003)
John Berry
Ethnic Studies Library
30 Stephens Hall
University of California, Berkeley
Berkeley, CA 94720-6000
Phone: (510) 642-0941
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Fax: (510) 643-8433
Email: jberry@library.berkeley.edu

Irvine (2004)
Linda Suk-Ling Murphy
231 Science Library
P.O. Box 19557
University of California, Irvine
Irvine, CA 92697-8200
Phone: (949) 824-6419
Fax: (949) 824-3114
E-mail: lmurphy@lib.uci.edu

Riverside (2003)
No representative.

San Diego (2004)
Julie Yang
Science & Engineering Library 0175E
University of California, San Diego
9500 Gilman Drive
La Jolla, CA 92093
Phone: (858) 534-2480
Email: jzyang@ucsd.edu

San Francisco (2004)
No representative.

Santa Barbara (2004)
Sylvia Curtis
University of California, Santa Barbara
Santa Barbara, CA 93106-9010
Email: curtis@library.ucsb.edu

Santa Cruz (2004)
Annette Marines
Phone: (831) 459-3255
Email: amarines@cats.ucsc.edu

Committee On Library Plans And Policies
Irvine (2003)
Julia M. Gelfand (CHAIR)
228 Science Library
University of California, Irvine
Irvine, CA 92697-8200
Phone: (949) 824-4971
Fax: (949) 824-3114
Email: jgelfand@uci.edu

Berkeley (2003)
Linda McLane
Law Library
325C Boalt Hall
University of California, Berkeley
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Berkeley, CA 94720-6000
Phone: (510) 642-7604
Fax: (510) 643-5039
Email: lmclane@law.berkeley.edu

Davis (2003)
Marcia Meister
Government Information and Maps Dept.
Shields Library
University of California, Davis
Davis, CA 95616
Phone: (530) 752-9784
Fax: (530) 752-3148
Email: mlmeister@ucdavis.edu

Los Angeles (2003)
Julie Kwan
Pacific Southwest Regional Medical Library
UCLA Biomedical Library
Box 951798, 12-077 CHS
Los Angeles, CA 90095-1798
Phone: (310) 825-5342
Email: jkkwan@library.ucla.edu

Riverside (2003)
Michael Yonezawa
Rivera Library
University of California, Riverside
Email: yonezawa@citrus.ucr.edu

San Diego (2004)
No representative.

San Francisco (2004)
Lisa Mix
University of California, San Francisco
530 Parnassus Ave.
San Francisco, CA 94143-0840
Email: lisa.mix@library.ucsf.edu

Santa Barbara (2004)
Sandy Lewis
SEL-Davidson Library
University of California, Santa Barbara
Santa Barbara, CA 93106-9010
Phone: (805) 893-2689
Email: slewis@library.ucsb.edu

Santa Cruz (2004)
Greg Careaga
Phone: (831) 459-3687
Email: gcareaga@cats.ucsc.edu

Committee On Professional Governance
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San Diego (2003)
Laura Galvan-Estrada (CHAIR)
Social Sciences and Humanities Library
University of California, San Diego
9500 Gilman Drive, 0175R
La Jolla, CA 92093-0175
Phone: (858) 534-4175
Fax: (858) 534-7548
Email: lestrada@ucsd.edu

Berkeley (2004)
Ron Heckart
Institute of Governmental Studies Library
109 Moses Hall
University of California, Berkeley
Berkeley, CA 94720
Phone: (510) 643-6445
Fax: (510) 643-0866
Email: rheckart@library.berkeley.edu

Davis (2004)
Terri Malmgren
UCDMC Library
2252 45th St.
Sacramento CA 95817
Phone: (916) 734-3529
Email: tlmalmgren@ucdavis.edu

Irvine (2003)
Judith L. Bube
229 Science Library
University of California, Irvine
Irvine, CA 92697-8200
Phone: (949) 824-6650
Fax: (949) 824-3114
Email: jlbube@uci.edu

Los Angeles (2004)
Keri Botello
Multimedia and Information Technology Lab
Dept of Information Studies
102A GSE & IS Bldg.
Box 951520
University of California, Los Angeles
Los Angeles, CA 90095-1520
Phone: (310) 206-9396
Email: kbotello@ucla.edu

Riverside (2003)
Kuei Chiu
Collection Development
University of California, Riverside
Email: kchiu@citrus.ucr.edu
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San Francisco (2004)
Min-Lin Fang
University of California, San Francisco
Phone: (415) 476-3397
Email: fang@library.ucsf.edu

Santa Barbara (2003)
Cathy Chiu
Email: chiu@library.ucsb.edu

Santa Cruz (2003)
Karen Mokrzycki
Phone: (831) 459-2021
Email: kmm@cats.ucsc.edu

Committee On Research And Professional Development
Davis (2003)
Linda Kennedy (CHAIR)
Government Information and Maps Dept.
Shields Library University of California, Davis
Davis, CA 95616
Phone: (530) 752-1656
Fax: (530) 752-3148
Email: lindak@libpo.ucdavis.edu

Berkeley (2004)
Jim Church
Research, Reference and Collections
218 Doe Library
University of California, Berkeley
Berkeley, CA 94720-6000
Phone: (510) 643-2319
Fax: (510) 642-6830
Email: jchurch@library.berkeley.edu

Davis (2003)
Rebecca Davis
Carlson Health Science Library
Phone: (530) 752-3271
or
Medical Center Library (Sacramento)
Phone: (916) 734-4634
Email: radavis@ucdavis.edu

Irvine (2004)
Wanda Pittman Jazayeri
341 Science Library
University of California, Irvine
Irvine, CA 92697-8200
Phone: (949) 824-4982
Fax: (949) 824-2059
Email: wpjaz@lib.uci.edu
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Los Angeles (2003)
Janice Matthiesen
YRL Cataloging
A1538 YRL Bldg.
Box 951575
University of California, Los Angeles
Los Angeles, CA 90095-1575
Phone: (310) 825-8642
Email: janicem@library.ucla.edu

Riverside (2003)
Patricia Hargis
Email: patriciah@citrus.ucr.edu

San Diego (2004)
Rob Melton
Social Sciences and Humanities Library 0175R
University of California, San Diego
9500 Gilman Drive
La Jolla, CA 92093-0175
Phone: (858) 534-7573
Fax: (858) 534-7548
E-mail: rmelton@ucsd.edu

San Francisco (2003)
Clair Kuykendall
Kalmanovitz Library and Center for Knowledge Management
University of California, San Francisco
San Francisco, CA 94143-0840
Phone: (415) 514-0697
Fax: (415) 476-4653
Email: clair.kuykendall@library.ucsf.edu

Santa Barbara (2004)
Patrick Dawson
Davidson Library, Information Services
University of California, Santa Barbara
Santa Barbara, CA 93106-9010
Phone: (805) 893-5380
Fax: (805) 893-4676
Email: dawson@library.ucsb.edu

Santa Cruz (2004)
Fred Yuengling
Phone: (831) 459-3583
Email: feyuengl@cats.ucsc.edu

Information Literacy Task Force
Berkeley (2003)
Sarah McDaniel (CO-CHAIR)
218 Doe Library
University of California, Berkeley
Berkeley, CA 94720-6000
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Phone: (510) 643-6722
Fax: (510) 642-6830
Email: smcdanie@library.berkeley.edu

Irvine (2003)
Stephanie R. Davis-Kahl (CO-CHAIR)
Education and Outreach Department
UC-Irvine Libraries
University of California, Irvine
P.O. Box 19557
Irvine, CA 92623-9557
Phone: (949) 824-9826
Fax: (949) 824-2700
Email: sdaviska@uci.edu

Davis (2003)
Carol LaRussa
Physical Science and Engineering Library
University of California
One Shields Avenue
Davis, CA 95616
Phone: (530) 753-0519
Email: cjlarussa@ucdavis.edu

Los Angeles (2003)
Joan Kaplowitz
Biomedical Library
Box 951798, 12-077 CHS
University of California, Los Angeles
Los Angeles, CA 90095-1798
Phone: (310) 206-8016
Email: jkaplowi@library.ucla.edu

Merced (2003)
Donald Barclay
University of California, Merced
P.O. Box 2039
Merced, CA 95344
Email: donald.barclay@ucop.edu>

Riverside (2003)
Geetha Yapa
Science Library
University of California, Riverside
Email: geethay@citrus.ucr.edu

San Diego (2003)
Katy Farrell
Social Sciences and Humanities Library 0175R
University of California, San Diego
9500 Gilman Drive
La Jolla, CA 92093-0175
Phone: (858) 822-2346
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Fax: (858) 534-7548
Email: kafarrell@ucsd.edu

San Francisco
No representative.

Santa Barbara (2003)
Annie Platoff
Davidson Library -- SEL
University of California, Santa Barbara
Santa Barbara, CA 93106-9010
Phone: (805) 893-2762
Fax: (805) 893-8620
Email: platoff@library.ucsb.edu

Santa Cruz (2003)
Deborah A. Murphy
McHenry Library
University of California, Santa Cruz
Santa Cruz, CA 95064
Phone: (831) 459-3253
Fax: (831)459-8206
Email: damurphy@cats.ucsc.edu

LAUC Position Paper Review Task Force (March 2003 - May 30, 2004)
Santa Cruz
Deborah Turner (CHAIR)
University of California, Santa Cruz
Santa Cruz, CA 95064-1077
Phone: (831) 459-5114
Fax: (831) 459-8206
Email: dturner@cats.ucsc.edu

Riverside
Judy K. Horn (CONSULTANT)
Head, Government Information Department
UC-Irvine Libraries
University of California, Irvine
P.O. Box 8100
Irvine, CA 92623-8100
Phone: (949) 824-4344
Fax: (949) 834-3644
Email: jkhorn@uci.edu

Davis
Patricia Inouye
University of California, Davis
100 North West Quad
Davis CA 95616-5292
Phone: (530) 752-5247 or (530) 752-1624
Fax: (530) 752-3148
Email: pcinouye@ucdavis.edu
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Irvine
Stephanie R. Davis-Kahl
Education and Outreach Department
UC-Irvine Libraries
University of California, Irvine
P.O. Box 19557
Irvine, CA 92623-9557
Phone: (949) 824-9826
Fax: (949) 824-2700
Email: sdaviska@uci.edu

Los Angeles
Michael Oppenheim
University of California, Los Angeles
Los Angeles, CA, 90095-1460
Phone: (310) 825-0769
Fax: (310) 825-6632
Email: moppenhe@library.ucla.edu

Riverside
Heidi I. Hutchinson
Science Library
University of California
P.O. Box 5900
Riverside, CA 92517-5900
Phone: (909) 787-2814
Fax: (909) 787-3720
Email: heidi@citrus.ucr.edu

Nominating Committee
(Past President) (2003)
Deborah A. Murphy
McHenry Library
University of California, Santa Cruz
Santa Cruz, CA 95064
Phone: (831) 459-3253
Fax: (831) 459-8206
Email: damurphy@cats.ucsc.edu

Member from Northern UC (2003)
Judith Welsh
University of California, Davis
Email: jawelsh@ucdavis.edu

Member from Southern UC (2003)
Hannah Walker
University of California, Los Angeles
Email: hmw@library.ucla.edu

Scholarly Communication Web Page Editorial Board
Santa Cruz (2003)
Lee Jaffe (Editor-in-Chief)
Microcomputer and Network Services
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McHenry Library
University of California, Santa Cruz
Santa Cruz, CA 95064
Phone: (831) 459-3297
Fax: (831) 459-8206
Email: ldjaffe@cats.ucsc.edu

Berkeley (2003)
Diane Fortner
Physics Library
351 LeConte
University of California, Berkeley
Berkeley, CA 94720
Phone: (510) 643-7662
Fax: (510) 642-8350
Email: dfortner@library.berkeley.edu

Davis (2005)
Carolyn Kopper
Carlson Health Sciences Library
One Shields Ave.
University of California, Davis
Davis, CA 95616-5291
Phone: (530) 752-6205
Fax: (530) 752-4718
Email: cskopper@ucdavis.edu

Los Angeles (2005)
Xia Chen
Law Library
University of California, Los Angeles
Email: chen@law.ucla.edu
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